

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.5772 of 2023

Prasanna Kumar Sahoo Petitioners
Mr. K.K.Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

Vijaya Amruta Kulangi, IAS & Others Opposite
parties/Contemnors
Mr. YSP Babu, AGA
Mr. Niranjana Panda-1, Advocate for BMC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
18.08.2023

Order No.

01.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and Ms. Mishra, learned ASC appearing for the opposite party/contemnor.
2. Instant contempt petition is filed by the petitioners for non-compliance of the Court's order dated 1st September, 2021 in I.A. No. 12045 of 2021 arising out of W.P.(C) No. 25963 of 2021 by opposite parties/contemnors.
3. Mr. Panda-1, learned counsel for the BMC is present and he seeks time to respond which is allowed.
4. A copy of the contempt petition is directed to be served on Mr. Panda-1 in course of the day.
5. List on 4th September, 2023 for response of the opposite parties/contemnor along with W.P.(C) No. 25963 of 2021.

(R.K.Pattanaik)
Judge