

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.5772 of 2023

Prasanna Kumar Sahoo

....

Petitioners

Mr. K.K.Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

Vijaya Amruta Kulangi, IAS & Others

....

Opposite
parties/Contemnors

Mr. J.P.Patra, ASC

Mr. Niranjan Panda-1, Advocate for BMC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIK

ORDER
04.09.2023

Order No.

02.

1. Heard Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. It is submitted by Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner that a copy of the contempt petition could not be served earlier and therefore, handed over at present to Mr. Panda-1, learned counsel appearing for the BMC-opposite party/contemnor.
3. Mr. Panda-1, learned counsel for the BMC submits that though he has received a copy of the contempt petition, separate notice should be issued and be served on the learned counsel for the opposite party/contemnor.
4. In view of the above, notice to the opposite party/contemnor by registered post with A.D. making it

