

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.5772 of 2023

Prasanna Kumar Sahoo ..... Petitioner  
Mr. K.K. Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

Vijaya Amruta Kulangi, IAS and others .... Opposite  
parties/Contemnors  
Ms. S. Mishra, ASC  
Mr. Niranjan Panda-1, Advocate for BMC

CORAM:  
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

**ORDER**  
09.11.2023

Order No.

04.

1. Heard Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Panda-1, learned counsel for opposite party No.1.
2. Mr. Panda-1, learned counsel for opposite party No.1 prays for time to file the show cause affidavit. Considering such request, time is allowed for opposite party No.1/contemnor to file the show cause affidavit before the next date serving a copy thereof on Mr. Mishra learned counsel for the petitioner well in advance so as to enable the latter to respond to it with a reply.
3. List on 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 for final orders.

(R.K.Pattanaik)  
Judge