

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.5772 of 2023

Prasanna Kumar Sahoo Petitioner
Mr. K.K. Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

Vijaya Amruta Kulangi, IAS and others Opposite
parties/Contemnors
Mr. P. K. Rout, AGA
Mr. Niranjana Panda-1, Advocate for BMC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R. K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
30.11.2023

Order No.

04.

1. With the consent of Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Panda-1, learned counsel for BMC prays for an adjournment on the ground stated.
2. In view of the above request, hearing of the matter stands adjourned as a last chance.
3. List on 14th December, 2023 along with W.P.(C) No.25960 of 2021 for peremptory orders.

(R.K.Pattanaik)
Judge